If you would like to vote for someone whose name is not on the ballot, simply write in the candidate’s 

name of your choice in the space provided on the ballot. 

ARTICLE 4: Shall the Merrimack Village District (MVD) vote to raise and appropriate a sum of three 

million three hundred thirty-five thousand dollars ($3,335,000) for the primary purpose of designing and 

constructing Phase 1 of Beebe Lane area PFAS Water Main Extension Project (the “Project”). Such sum 

to be raised by the issuance of bonds or notes not to exceed three million three hundred thirty-five 

thousand dollars ($3,335,000) in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (NH RSA 

33) and to authorize the Board of Commissioners (BOC) to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes as 

shall be in the best interests of the MVD,  and to determine the interest rate thereon and the maturity and

[...]

Emerging Contaminant Loan $1,000,000 with 100% anticipated forgiveness, and Emerging Contaminant, 

Small and Disadvantaged Community (EC-SDC) Grant of $1,500,000 totaling $3,335,000.                                                    

ARTICLE 5: Shall the Merrimack Village District (MVD) vote to raise and appropriate a sum of three 

million nine hundred thousand dollars ($3,900,000) for the primary purpose of designing and constructing 

Greatstone Drive area PFAS Water Main Extension Project. Such sum to be raised by the issuance of 

bonds or notes not to exceed three million nine hundred thousand dollars ($3,900,000) under, and in 

compliance with, the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (NH RSA 33) and to authorize the Board of 

Commissioners (BOC) to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes as shall be in the best interests of the 

MVD; and to determine the interest rate thereon and the maturity and other terms thereof;

[...]

Project funding has been acquired for Greatstone Drive PFAS Main Line Extension if this article should 

pass. The funding source would be a DWSRF Loan of in the amount of $3,900,000 with 10% anticipated 

forgiveness. 

ARTICLE 6: To see if the Merrimack Village District will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of six 

million seven hundred ninety-seven thousand seven hundred sixty-two dollars ($6,797,762) for general 

municipal operations for the 2026-2027 fiscal year with said sum to come from water related charges. 

This article does not include appropriations contained in special or individual articles addressed 

separately. (Majority vote required)

[...]

This article funds the operations of the District for the year 

beginning July 1, 2026 ending June 30, 2027 for all departments; Administration, Distribution, 

Treatment, Debt Services and Insurance/Benefits. 

ARTICLE 7: Shall the Merrimack Village District vote to raise and appropriate the sum of one hundred 

fifty-one thousand three hundred twelve dollars ($151,312) under provisions of RSA 35:1, I and II to add 

to the District’s “System Development Capital Reserve” fund for the future system expansion and 

improvement of the existing system. This sum to come from the System Development revenue fund; these